
Red Dot APT Station List_Update_Current.xlsx 1

RED DOT ON THE OCEAN: THE MATT RUTHERFORD STORY - ACCEPTING PUBLIC TV STATIONS as of Februrary 6, 2018
Station list obtained from American Public Television | Statistics from TVB Local Marketing Solutions www.tvb.org/markets_stations

ACCEPTING STATION LIST -  UPDATE as of 6 FEB 2018 (137)
Station Market DMA Rank TV Households  Population 2+ Website Phone Number

1 KCET Los Angeles, CA 1 5,489,810 16,369,498 www.kcet.org (323) 666-6500
1 KLCS Los Angeles, CA 1 213-241-4000
1 WLIW New York, NY 1 7,368,320 19,478,173 wliw.org (516) 367-2100
1 WNET New York, NY 1 wnet.org (212) 560-2000
1 WNYE New York, NY 1 www1.nyc.gov 212-504-4115
1 NEWJ NEW JERSEY - New York, NY 1 www.njn.net 609-777-5000
1 WYCC Chicago, IL 3 www.wycc.org 773-224-3300
1 WHYY Philadelphia, PA 4 2917920 7407392 www.whyy.org (215) 351-1200
1 KQED San Francisco-Oakland-San Jose, CA 6 2,484,690 6,503,404 www.kqed.org (415) 864-2000
1 KRCB San Francisco-Oakland-San Jose, CA 6 krcb.org (707) 584-2000
1 KQEH San Francisco-Oakland-San Jose 6
1 WHUT Washington, DC (Hagerstown, MD) 7 2,443,640 6,314,677 www.whut.org (202) 806-3010
1 WFPT Washington, DC (MPT Maryland Public Broadcasting) 7
1 WGTV GEORGIA - Atlanta 9 2,385,730 6,230,922 www.gpb.org (404) 685-2410
1 WEDU Tampa-St. Petersburg (Sarasota), FL 11 1,859,820 4,386,881 www.wedu.org (813) 254-9338
1 WUSF Tampa-St. Petersburg (Sarasota), FL 11 1,859,820 4,386,881 www.wusf.usf.edu (813) 905-6900
1 KAET Phoenix, AZ 12 1,848,850 4,801,423 http://www.azpbs.org/ (480) 965-8888
1 KAWE Minneapolis-St. Paul, MN 15 1,723,210 4,211,677 (218) 751-3407

KTCI Minneapolis-St. Paul, MN 15 1,723,430 4,229,748 (651) 222-1717
1 KTCA Minneapolis-St. Paul, MN 15 (651) 222-1717
1 KWCM Appleton, MN; Minneapolis-St. Paul 15 1,723,210 4,211,677 www.pioneer.org 320-289-2622
1 WPBT* Miami-Fort Lauderdale, FL 16 1,660,020 4,408,483 www.wpbt.org (305) 949-8321
1 WLRN Miami-Fort Lauderdale, FL 16 (305) 995-1717
1 KBDI Denver, CO 17 1,576,090 3,814,626 www.cpt12.org 303-296-1212
1 KRMA Denver, CO 17 (303) 892-6666
1 KWYP Denver, CO 17 (307) 856-6944
1 WEOA Cleveland-Akron (Canton), OH 18 1,493,160 3,520,525 www.weao.org (330) 677-4549
1 WEFS Orlando-Daytona Beach-Melbourne, FL 19 1,489,710 3,672,707 www.wefstv.org 321-433-7111
1 WQED Pittsburgh, PA 23 1,154,550 2,605,418 (412) 622-1300
1 WGPT Pittsburgh, PA (MPT Maryland Public Broadcasting) 23 (410) 356-5600
1 KOPB Portland, OR 24 1,136,320 2,818,464 www.opb.org 503-293-4000
1 KTVR Portland, OR 24 www.opb.org 503-293-4000
1 KEPB Portland, OR 24 www.opb.org 503-293-1927
1 WUNE Charlotte, NC 22 1,168,610 2,925,030 www.unctv.org 919-549-7000
1 WUNC Raleigh-Durhan, NC 25 1,131,460 2,790,330 www.unctv.org 919-549-7001
1 WMPT Maryland Public TV - Baltimore 26 1,099,890 2,752,200 www.wmpt.org (410) 356-5600
1 WIPB Indianapolis, IN 27 1,073,090 2,639,375 www.wipb.org (765) 285-1249
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1 WTIU Bloomington IN 27 (812) 856-5042
1 WNPT Nashville, TN 29 990,150 2,455,886 www.wnpt.org (615) 259-9325
1 CONN CONNECTICUT - Hartford and New Haven 30 945,250 2,326,099 cpbn.org 860-278-5310
1 WOSU Columbus, OH 31 907,530 2,210,442 www.wosu.org (614) 292-9678
1 KCPT Kansas City, MO 33 899,020 2,204,892 kcpt.org (816) 756-3580
1 WMVS Milwaukee, WI 35 882,210 2,126,753 www.mptv.org (414) 271-1036
1 WPTO Cincinnati, OH 36 868,900 2,143,792 www.wpto.org (937) 220-1600
1 WNSC Charlotte, NC 37 1,145,270 2,884,192 (803) 324-3184
1 WUNF Greenville-Spartanburg 38 809,190 1,963,018 www.unctv.org 919-549-7000
1 WNEH Greenville-Spartanburg 38 (803) 737-3200
1 WNTV Greenville-Spartanburg 38
1 WRET Greenville-Spartanburg 38
1 KLRU Austin, TX 39 745,640 1,867,853 www.klru.org 512-471-4811
1 KLVX Las Vegas, NV 40 736,700 1,955,854 (702) 799-1010
1 WGVU Grand Rapids-Kalamazoo-Battle Creek, MI 41 717,990 1,810,674 (616) 331-6666
1 WITF Harrisburg-Lancaster-Lebanon-York, PA 44 693,370 1,730,200 (717) 236-6000
1 ALAB ALABAMA - Birmingham (Anniston and Tuscaloosa) 45 686,080 1,673,529 www.aptv.org 205-328-8756
1 WUNL Greensboro-High Point-Winston Salem, NC 46 679,970 1,632,650 www.unctv.org 919-549-7000
1 KENW Albuquerque-Santa Fe, NM 48 662,570 1,632,955 www.kenw.org (575) 562-2112
1 KNME Albuquerque-Santa Fe, NM 48 662,570 1,632,955 www.newmexicopbs.org (505) 277-2121
1 WSBE Providence, RI-New Bedford, MA 52 603,420 1,469,751 www.ripbs.org (401) 222-3636
1 WVIA Wilkes Barre-Scranton, PA 55 552,230 1,324,363 www.wvia.org (570) 826-6144
1 WCVE Richmond-Petersburg, VA 56 549,730 1,348,959 (804) 320-1301
1 ARKA ARKANSA - Conway; Little Rock-Pine Bluff 57 547,650 1,308,450 www.aetn.org 501-682-2386
1 WSRE Mobile, AL-Pensacola (Ft. Walton Beach), FL 58 528,440 1,289,457 (850) 484-1211
1 KRSU Tulsa, OK 60 519,190 1,275,583 www.rsupublictv.org 918-343-7649
1 KENT KENTUCKY - Lexington 63 472,550 1,128,811 www.wkyupbs.org 270-745-2400
1 WPTD Dayton, OH 64 462,200 1,095,944 www.thinktv.org 937-220-1600
1 KOOD Wichita-Hutchinson, KS Plus 65 439,330 1,077,670 (785) 483-6990
1 KPTS Wichita-Hutchinson, KS Plus 65 439,330 1,077,670 www.kpts.org (316) 838-3090
1 HAWA HAWAII - Honolulu 66 437,120 1,239,751 www.pbshawaii.org 808-973-1000
1 WOUB Charleston-Huntington, WV 67 434,540 1,025,471 woub.org (740) 593-1771
1 WBRA Roanoke-Lynchburg, VA 69 433,860 1,006,161 www.wbra.org (540) 344-0991
1 KUAT Tucson (Sierra Vista) 70 428,090 1,040,248 www.azpm.org 520-621-5805
1 WCMU Flint-Saginaw-Bay City, MI 71 427,840 1,026,883 www.wcmu.org (989) 774-3105
1 KSPS Spokane, WA 72 414,520 997,460 www.ksps.org (509) 354-7800
1 KWSU Spokane, WA 72 (509) 335-6588
1 KCDT Spokane, WA 72 idahoptv.org (208) 885-1226
1 KUID Spokane, WA 72 idahoptv.org (208) 885-1226
1 KYNE Omaha, NE 74 409,160 1.005,315 netnebraska.org (402) 472-3611
1 WXXI Rochester, NY 76 402,220 953,969 http://interactive.wxxi.org/ (585) 258-0260
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1 WRJA Columbia, SC 77 384190 942811 (803) 773-5546
1 WRLK Columbia, SC 77
1 WCNY Syracuse, NY 84 367,340 871,123 (315) 453-2424
1 WEIU Champaign and Springfield-Decatur, IL 87 365,550 847,146 www.weiu.net (217) 581-5956
1 WILL Champaign and Springfield-Decatur, IL 87 (217) 333-1070
1 WJWJ Savanna, GA 90 328860 816610 (843) 524-0808
1 WITV Charleston, SC 92 320,980 781,969 (803) 737-3200
1 KCOS El Paso, TX 93 318,260 910,529 www.kcostv.org (915) 590-1313
1 MISS MISSISSIPPI - Jackson 95 319,570 807,049 mpbonline.org 601-432-6565
1 WCFE Burlington, VT-Plattsburgh, NY 98 304,200 707,527 mountainlake.org (518) 563-9770
1 WUNK Greenville-New Bern-Washington, NC 99 300,800 718,031 www.unctv.org 919-549-7000

1 WUNU Myrtle Beach-Florence, SC 101 281,550 694,707 www.unctv.org 919-549-7000
1 WHMC Myrtle Beach-Florence, SC 101 (803) 737-3200
1 WJPM Myrtle Beach-Florence, SC 101
1 WQPT Davenport, IA-Rock Island-Moline, IL 101 293220 688117 309-796-2424
1 WNIN Evansville, IN 103 276,130 659,751 (812) 423-2973
1 KRNE Lincoln and Hastings-Kearney 105 271,800 639,566 netnebraska.org (402) 472-3611
1 KHNE Lincoln and Hastings-Kearney 105 netnebraska.org (402) 472-3611
1 KNPB Reno, NV 106 266,530 657,981 (775) 784-4555
1 KAID Boise, ID 107 265,580 690,474 (208) 373-7220
1 WFSU Tallahassee, FL-Thomasville, GA 108 265,160 642,961 (850) 487-3170
1 KCSD Sioux Falls (Mitchell), SD 110 260,500 612,133 www.sdpb.org 605-677-5861
1 WFWA Ft. Wayne, IN 111 259,170 649,622 www.wfwa.org (260) 484-8839
1 WEBA Augusta, GA-Aiken, SC 112 249,090 616,361 (803) 737-3200
1 WKAR Lansing, MI 113 248,130 592,596 wkar.org (517) 432-9527
1 WNEO Youngstown, OH 114 248,120 580,481 (330) 677-4549
1 NDAK NORTH DAKOTA - Fargo-Valley City 115 247,400 558,148 www.prairiepublic.org 701-224-1700
1 WGBY Springfield-Holyoke, MA 116 246,500 596,588 wgby.org (413) 781-2801
1 KEPB Eugene, OR 119 232,860 536,483 www.opb.org 503-293-1927
1 KEDT Corpus Christi, TX 129 205,900 536,479 (361) 855-2213
1 WUNJ Wilmington, NC 130 192,950 445,266 www.unctv.org 919-549-7000
1 KTWU Topeka, KS 135 170,360 406,632 (785) 670-1111
1 KMOS Columbia-Jefferson City, MO 138 169,340 405,232 www.kmos.org (660) 543-4042
1 KSYS Medford-Klamath Falls, OR 140 164,120 380,888 www.soptv.org/ (541) 779-0808
1 WDSE Duluth, MN-Superior, WI 141 163,560 366,629 www.wdse.org (218) 724-8567
1 WCPB Salisbury, MD 143 157,930 381,621 www.mpt.org (410) 356-5600
1 KAKM Anchorage, AK 148 152,260 387,828 www.alaskapublic.org (509) 550-8417
1 KXNE Sioux City, IA 149 149,830 361,849 iptv.org (402) 472-3611
1 KSMQ Rochester, MN-Mason City, IA-Austin, MN 153 140,230 330,523 www.ksmq.org (507) 433-0678
1 WSKG Binghamton, NY 159 127,770 297,641 (607) 729-0100
1 WUFT Gainesville, FL 162 122,610 283,367 (352) 392-5551
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1 KISU IDAHO - Idaho Falls-Pocatello 163 121,940 330,563 idahoptv.org 208-373-7220
1 KBGS Billings, Montana 167 108,770 251,632 www.montanapbs.org (406) 994-3437
1 WMEC Quincy, IL-Hannibal, MO-Keokuk, IA 170 99,050 229,489 (217) 483-7887
1 WPBS Watertown, NY 177 89,070 216,749 www.wpbstv.org (315) 782-3142
1 WVPT Harrisonburg, VA 178 89,020 217,806 (540) 434-5391
1 KZSD Rapid City, SD 179 98,400 231,553 www.sdpb.org 605-677-5861
1 WNMU Marquette, MI 180 82,320 183,386 wnmutv.nmu.edu (906) 227-1300
1 KUSM MONTANA - Butte-Bozeman 186 68020 151405 www.montanapbs.org (406) 994-3437
1 KOAB Bend, OR 190 64,580 154,973 www.opb.org (503) 244-9900
1 KIPT Twin Falls, ID 193 63,050 167,900 www.idahoptv.org (208) 373-7220
1 KBGF Great Falls, MT 194 63,600 146,500 www.montanapbs.org (406) 994-3437
1 KEET Eureka, CA 195 58,140 132,840 www.keet.org (707) 445-0813
1 KTNE Cheyenne, WY-Scottsbluff, NE 196 55,760 132,514 (402) 472-3611
1 KCWC Casper-Riverton, WY 197 55,710 130,088 wyomingpbs.org (307) 856-6944
1 KPTW Central Wyoming College 197 (307) 856-6944
1 KUAC Fairbanks, AK 202 34,970 84,733 www.kuac.org (907) 474-7491
1 KUHM Helena, MT 205 27,590 62,241 www.montanapbs.org (406) 994-3437
1 KTOO Juneau, AK 207 25,020 59,861 www.ktoo.org (907) 586-1670
1 KPNE North Platte, NE 209 14,420 33,602 netnebraska.org (402) 472-3611

137 TOTAL ACCEPTING STATIONS 78,402,960          196,738,410        
Market DMA Rank TV Households  Population 2+ Website Phone Number
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RED DOT ON THE OCEAN: THE MATT RUTHERFORD STORY - ACCEPTING PUBLIC TV STATIONS as of Februrary 6, 2018
Station list obtained from American Public Television | Statistics from TVB Local Marketing Solutions www.tvb.org/markets_stations

ACCEPTING STATION LIST -  UPDATE as of 6 FEB 2018 (137)
Station Market DMA Rank TV Households  Population 2+ Website Phone Number

1 KCET Los Angeles, CA 1 5,489,810 16,369,498 www.kcet.org (323) 666-6500
1 KLCS Los Angeles, CA 1 213-241-4000
1 WLIW New York, NY 1 7,368,320 19,478,173 wliw.org (516) 367-2100
1 WNET New York, NY 1 wnet.org (212) 560-2000
1 WNYE New York, NY 1 www1.nyc.gov 212-504-4115
1 WHYY Philadelphia, PA 4 2917920 7407392 www.whyy.org (215) 351-1200
1 KQED San Francisco-Oakland-San Jose, CA 6 2,484,690 6,503,404 www.kqed.org (415) 864-2000
1 WHUT Washington, DC (Hagerstown, MD) 7 2,443,640 6,314,677 www.whut.org (202) 806-3010
1 WFPT Washington, DC (MPT Maryland Public Broadcasting) 7
1 KAET Phoenix, AZ 12 1,848,850 4,801,423 http://www.azpbs.org/ (480) 965-8888
1 KAWE Minneapolis-St. Paul, MN 15 1,723,210 4,211,677 (218) 751-3407
1 KTCI Minneapolis-St. Paul, MN 15 1,723,430 4,229,748 (651) 222-1717
1 WPBT* Miami-Fort Lauderdale, FL 16 1,660,020 4,408,483 www.wpbt.org (305) 949-8321
1 WLRN Miami-Fort Lauderdale, FL 16 (305) 995-1717
1 KBDI Denver, CO 17 1,576,090 3,814,626 www.cpt12.org 303-296-1212
1 KWYP Denver, CO 17 (307) 856-6944
1 WEOA Cleveland-Akron (Canton), OH 18 1,493,160 3,520,525 www.weao.org (330) 677-4549
1 WEFS Orlando-Daytona Beach-Melbourne, FL 19 1,489,710 3,672,707 www.wefstv.org 321-433-7111
1 WGPT Pittsburgh, PA (MPT Maryland Public Broadcasting) 23 (410) 356-5600
1 KOPB Portland, OR 24 1,136,320 2,818,464 www.opb.org 503-293-4000
1 KTVR Portland, OR 24 www.opb.org 503-293-4000
1 KEPB Portland, OR 24 www.opb.org 503-293-1927
1 WUNC Raleigh-Durhan, NC 25 1,131,460 2,790,330 www.unctv.org 919-549-7001
1 WMPT Maryland Public TV - Baltimore 26 1,099,890 2,752,200 www.wmpt.org (410) 356-5600
1 WIPB Indianapolis, IN 27 1,073,090 2,639,375 www.wipb.org (765) 285-1249
1 WNPT Nashville, TN 29 990,150 2,455,886 www.wnpt.org (615) 259-9325
1 WOSU Columbus, OH 31 907,530 2,210,442 www.wosu.org (614) 292-9678
1 KCPT Kansas City, MO 33 899,020 2,204,892 kcpt.org (816) 756-3580
1 WMVS Milwaukee, WI 35 882,210 2,126,753 www.mptv.org (414) 271-1036
1 WPTO Cincinnati, OH 36 868,900 2,143,792 www.wpto.org (937) 220-1600
1 WNSC Charlotte, NC 37 1,145,270 2,884,192 (803) 324-3184
1 WUNF Greenville-Spartanburg 38 809,190 1,963,018 www.unctv.org 919-549-7000
1 WNEH Greenville-Spartanburg 38 (803) 737-3200
1 WNTV Greenville-Spartanburg 38
1 WRET Greenville-Spartanburg 38
1 KLRU Austin, TX 39 745,640 1,867,853 www.klru.org 512-471-4811
1 WUNL Greensboro-High Point-Winston Salem, NC 46 679,970 1,632,650 www.unctv.org 919-549-7000
1 KENW Albuquerque-Santa Fe, NM 48 662,570 1,632,955 www.kenw.org (575) 562-2112
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1 KNME Albuquerque-Santa Fe, NM 48 662,570 1,632,955 www.newmexicopbs.org (505) 277-2121
1 WSBE Providence, RI-New Bedford, MA 52 603,420 1,469,751 www.ripbs.org (401) 222-3636
1 WOUB Charleston-Huntington, WV 67 434,540 1,025,471 woub.org (740) 593-1771
1 WBRA Roanoke-Lynchburg, VA 69 433,860 1,006,161 www.wbra.org (540) 344-0991
1 KWSU Spokane, WA 72 (509) 335-6588
1 KCDT Spokane, WA 72 idahoptv.org (208) 885-1226
1 KUID Spokane, WA 72 idahoptv.org (208) 885-1226
1 KYNE Omaha, NE 74 409,160 1.005,315 netnebraska.org (402) 472-3611
1 WRJA Columbia, SC 77 384190 942811 (803) 773-5546
1 WRLK Columbia, SC 77
1 WCNY Syracuse, NY 84 367,340 871,123 (315) 453-2424
1 WJWJ Savanna, GA 90 328860 816610 (843) 524-0808
1 WITV Charleston, SC 92 320,980 781,969 (803) 737-3200
1 WUNK Greenville-New Bern-Washington, NC 99 300,800 718,031 www.unctv.org 919-549-7000
1 WUNU Myrtle Beach-Florence, SC 101 281,550 694,707 www.unctv.org 919-549-7000
1 WHMC Myrtle Beach-Florence, SC 101 (803) 737-3200
1 WJPM Myrtle Beach-Florence, SC 101
1 KRNE Lincoln and Hastings-Kearney 105 271,800 639,566 netnebraska.org (402) 472-3611
1 KHNE Lincoln and Hastings-Kearney 105 netnebraska.org (402) 472-3611
1 KAID Boise, ID 107 265,580 690,474 (208) 373-7220
1 KCSD Sioux Falls (Mitchell), SD 110 260,500 612,133 www.sdpb.org 605-677-5861
1 WFWA Ft. Wayne, IN 111 259,170 649,622 www.wfwa.org (260) 484-8839
1 WEBA Augusta, GA-Aiken, SC 112 249,090 616,361 (803) 737-3200
1 WKAR Lansing, MI 113 248,130 592,596 wkar.org (517) 432-9527
1 KEPB Eugene, OR 119 232,860 536,483 www.opb.org 503-293-1927
1 WUNJ Wilmington, NC 130 192,950 445,266 www.unctv.org 919-549-7000
1 KSYS Medford-Klamath Falls, OR 140 164,120 380,888 www.soptv.org/ (541) 779-0808
1 WDSE Duluth, MN-Superior, WI 141 163,560 366,629 www.wdse.org (218) 724-8567
1 WCPB Salisbury, MD 143 157,930 381,621 www.mpt.org (410) 356-5600
1 KAKM Anchorage, AK 148 152,260 387,828 www.alaskapublic.org (509) 550-8417
1 KXNE Sioux City, IA 149 149,830 361,849 iptv.org (402) 472-3611
1 KSMQ Rochester, MN-Mason City, IA-Austin, MN 153 140,230 330,523 www.ksmq.org (507) 433-0678
1 KISU IDAHO - Idaho Falls-Pocatello 163 121,940 330,563 idahoptv.org 208-373-7220
1 KBGS Billings, Montana 167 108,770 251,632 www.montanapbs.org (406) 994-3437
1 KZSD Rapid City, SD 179 98,400 231,553 www.sdpb.org 605-677-5861
1 WNMU Marquette, MI 180 82,320 183,386 wnmutv.nmu.edu (906) 227-1300
1 KUSM MONTANA - Butte-Bozeman 186 68020 151405 www.montanapbs.org (406) 994-3437
1 KOAB Bend, OR 190 64,580 154,973 www.opb.org (503) 244-9900
1 KIPT Twin Falls, ID 193 63,050 167,900 www.idahoptv.org (208) 373-7220
1 KBGF Great Falls, MT 194 63,600 146,500 www.montanapbs.org (406) 994-3437
1 KEET Eureka, CA 195 58,140 132,840 www.keet.org (707) 445-0813
1 KTNE Cheyenne, WY-Scottsbluff, NE 196 55,760 132,514 (402) 472-3611
1 KCWC Casper-Riverton, WY 197 55,710 130,088 wyomingpbs.org (307) 856-6944
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1 KPTW Central Wyoming College 197 (307) 856-6944
1 KTOO Juneau, AK 207 25,020 59,861 www.ktoo.org (907) 586-1670
1 KPNE North Platte, NE 209 14,420 33,602 netnebraska.org (402) 472-3611
1 WGBY Springfield-Holyoke, MA 116 246,500 596,588 wgby.org (413) 781-2801
1 KUHM Helena, MT 205 27,590 62,241 www.montanapbs.org (406) 994-3437

86 53,839,160 136,572,209

ACCEPTING STATIONS YET TO BROADCAST
1 WNJN New York, NY 1 www.njn.net 609-777-5000
1 WYCC Chicago, IL 3 3,299,720 8,624,170 www.wycc.org 773-224-3300
1 KRCB San Francisco-Oakland-San Jose, CA 6 krcb.org (707) 584-2000
1 KQEH San Francisco-Oakland-San Jose 6
1 WGTV GEORGIA - Atlanta 9 2,385,730 6,230,922 www.gpb.org (404) 685-2410
1 WEDU Tampa-St. Petersburg (Sarasota), FL 11 1,859,820 4,386,881 www.wedu.org (813) 254-9338
1 WUSF Tampa-St. Petersburg (Sarasota), FL 11 1,859,820 4,386,881 www.wusf.usf.edu (813) 905-6900
1 KTCA Minneapolis-St. Paul, MN 15 (651) 222-1717
1 KWCM Appleton, MN; Minneapolis-St. Paul 15 1,723,210 4,211,677 www.pioneer.org 320-289-2622
1 KRMA Denver, CO 17 (303) 892-6666
1 WQED Pittsburgh, PA 23 1,154,550 2,605,418 (412) 622-1300
1 WUNE Charlotte, NC 22 1,168,610 2,925,030 www.unctv.org 919-549-7000
1 WTIU Bloomington IN 27 (812) 856-5042
1 CONN CONNECTICUT - Hartford and New Haven 30 945,250 2,326,099 cpbn.org 860-278-5310
1 KLVX Las Vegas, NV 40 736,700 1,955,854 (702) 799-1010
1 WGVU Grand Rapids-Kalamazoo-Battle Creek, MI 41 717,990 1,810,674 (616) 331-6666
1 WITF Harrisburg-Lancaster-Lebanon-York, PA 44 693,370 1,730,200 (717) 236-6000
1 ALAB ALABAMA - Birmingham (Anniston and Tuscaloosa) 45 686,080 1,673,529 www.aptv.org 205-328-8756
1 WVIA Wilkes Barre-Scranton, PA 55 552,230 1,324,363 www.wvia.org (570) 826-6144
1 WCVE Richmond-Petersburg, VA 56 549,730 1,348,959 (804) 320-1301
1 ARKA ARKANSA - Conway; Little Rock-Pine Bluff 57 547,650 1,308,450 www.aetn.org 501-682-2386
1 WSRE Mobile, AL-Pensacola (Ft. Walton Beach), FL 58 528,440 1,289,457 (850) 484-1211
1 KRSU Tulsa, OK 60 519,190 1,275,583 www.rsupublictv.org 918-343-7649
1 KENT KENTUCKY - Lexington 63 472,550 1,128,811 www.wkyupbs.org 270-745-2400
1 WPTD Dayton, OH 64 462,200 1,095,944 www.thinktv.org 937-220-1600
1 KOOD Wichita-Hutchinson, KS Plus 65 439,330 1,077,670 (785) 483-6990
1 KPTS Wichita-Hutchinson, KS Plus 65 439,330 1,077,670 www.kpts.org (316) 838-3090
1 HAWA HAWAII - Honolulu 66 437,120 1,239,751 www.pbshawaii.org 808-973-1000
1 KUAT Tucson (Sierra Vista) 70 428,090 1,040,248 www.azpm.org 520-621-5805
1 WCMU Flint-Saginaw-Bay City, MI 71 427,840 1,026,883 www.wcmu.org (989) 774-3105
1 KSPS Spokane, WA 72 414,520 997,460 www.ksps.org (509) 354-7800
1 WXXI Rochester, NY 76 402,220 953,969 http://interactive.wxxi.org/ (585) 258-0260
1 WEIU Champaign and Springfield-Decatur, IL 87 365,550 847,146 www.weiu.net (217) 581-5956
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1 WILL Champaign and Springfield-Decatur, IL 87 (217) 333-1070
1 KCOS El Paso, TX 93 318,260 910,529 www.kcostv.org (915) 590-1313
1 MISS MISSISSIPPI - Jackson 95 319,570 807,049 mpbonline.org 601-432-6565
1 WCFE Burlington, VT-Plattsburgh, NY 98 304,200 707,527 mountainlake.org (518) 563-9770
1 WQPT Davenport, IA-Rock Island-Moline, IL 101 293220 688117 309-796-2424
1 WNIN Evansville, IN 103 276,130 659,751 (812) 423-2973
1 KNPB Reno, NV 106 266,530 657,981 (775) 784-4555
1 WFSU Tallahassee, FL-Thomasville, GA 108 265,160 642,961 (850) 487-3170
1 WNEO Youngstown, OH 114 248,120 580,481 (330) 677-4549
1 NDAK NORTH DAKOTA - Fargo-Valley City 115 247,400 558,148 www.prairiepublic.org 701-224-1700
1 KEDT Corpus Christi, TX 129 205,900 536,479 (361) 855-2213
1 KTWU Topeka, KS 135 170,360 406,632 (785) 670-1111
1 KMOS Columbia-Jefferson City, MO 138 169,340 405,232 www.kmos.org (660) 543-4042
1 WSKG Binghamton, NY 159 127,770 297,641 (607) 729-0100
1 WUFT Gainesville, FL 162 122,610 283,367 (352) 392-5551
1 WMEC Quincy, IL-Hannibal, MO-Keokuk, IA 170 99,050 229,489 (217) 483-7887
1 WPBS Watertown, NY 177 89,070 216,749 www.wpbstv.org (315) 782-3142
1 WVPT Harrisonburg, VA 178 89,020 217,806 (540) 434-5391
1 KUAC Fairbanks, AK 202 34,970 84,733 www.kuac.org (907) 474-7491

52 TOTAL ACCEPTING STATIONS 27,863,520          68,790,371          
Market DMA Rank TV Households  Population 2+ Website Phone Number



MAYBE STATION LIST --- UPDATE as of 28 Oct 2016
Station Market DMA Rank TV Households Population 2+Website Phone Number Market Data URL

1 KVCR Los Angeles, CA 1 (909) 384-4444
1 WNYE New York, NY 1 (212) 669-7400
1 WTTW Chicago, IL 3 3475220 9,069,611  www.wttw.com 773-583-5000
1 WUCF Orlando-Daytona Beach-Melbourne, FL 19 1489710 3672707
1 KETC St. Louis, MO 21 1217370 2926929 (314) 512-9000
1 WFYI Indianapolis, IN 27 (317) 636-2020
1 WCTE Nashville, TN 29 (931) 528-2222
1 KBYU Salt Lake City, UT 34 884900 2,609,502 www.kbyutv.org (801) 422-8450
1 KUED Salt Lake City, UT 34 (801) 581-5506
1 WHRO Norfolk-Portsmouth-Newport News, VA 42 706270 1746260 (757) 889-9400
1 WKNO Memphis, TN 50 636140 1618777 (901) 458-2521
1 WMHT Albany-Schenectady-Troy, NY 59 522590 1218332 (518) 880-3409
1 WETP Knoxville, TN 62 503410 1211465 (865) 595-0220
1 WTCI Chattanooga, TN 88 346400 860168 (423) 702-7800
1 KRWG El Paso, TX 92 (505) 646-2222
1 WLPB LOUISIANA - Baton Rouge 93 326820 825693 (225) 767-5660
1 WNIT South Bend-Elkhart, IN 96 310170 788,131 www.wnit.org (574) 675-9648
1 WTVP Peoria-Bloomington, IL 117 236240 564839 212-486-1111
1 KTTZ Lubbock, TX 144 157760 401937
1 KSMQ Rochester, MN-Mason City, IA-Austin, MN 153 140230 330523 (507) 433-0678
1 WLJT Jackson, TN 176 89620 217588 (731) 881-7561
1 WBGU Lima, OH 188 66250 162952 (419) 372-2700

22 TOTAL MAYBE STATIONS 11109100 28225414
*WPBT, Miami is our Presenting Station

 


